IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
LUFKIN DIVISION

IN RE: ALBERT WYATT / BANKRUPTCY CASE: 00-90491
/
/ CHAPTER7

NOTICE OF FILING OF FINAL REPORT OF TRUSTEE.
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Trustee’s Final Report and Account, report of Proposed Final Distribution
and Applications for Compensation have been filed. These documents are available for public inspection
at the office of the Bankruptcy Clerk, 300 Willow, Suite 100, Beaumont, Texas 77701, or at the trustee’s
office whose name and address is as follows:

STEVE ZAYLER 123 E. LUFKIN PO BOX 150743 LUFKIN, TX 75915

The following Applications for Compensation have been filed:

Applicants Fees Requested Expenses Requested
STEVE ZAYLER 665.73 307.20
Trustee
Attorney for Trustee
U. S. Bankruptcy Court 0.00
The trustee’s account shows:
Total Receipts Total Disbursements Balance
$ 2662.92 $ 0.00 $ 2662.92

In addition to the commissions and fees that may be allowed by the Court, liens and priority claims which
must be paid in advance of general creditors have been allowed in the total amount of

$.0.00 ; general unsecured claims have been allowed in the amount of $_12383.73

The debtor has/has not been discharged.

Written objections to the Final Report, Application for Compensation and/or proposed Distributions must
be filed with the Clerk of the Court and served on the trustee at the above mentioned address within 30
days from the date of this notice. If no objections are filed, the Court may consider the Report and
Applications without hearing.

If objections are filed, a hearing will be held on

at The Jack Brooks Federal Courthouse, Room 112, Beaumont, Texas 77701

Date: JAMES D. TOKOPH, Clerk of Court

By:

Deputy Clerk



1]

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS T
LUFKIN DIVISION O

IN RE: ALBERT WYATT / BANKRUPTCY CASE: 00-90491 "% - ...
/ CHAPTER 7 R
NOTICE OF FILING OF FINAL REPORT OF TRUSTEE. ~ _ —

APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Trustee’s Final Report and Account, report of Proposed Final Distribution
and Applications for Compensation have been fited. These documents are available for public inspection
at the office of the Bankrupicy Clerk, 300 Willow, Suite 100, Beaumont, Texas 77701, or at the trustee’s
office whose name and address is as follows:

STEVE ZAYLER 123 E. LTUFKIN PO BOX 150743 LUFKIN, TX 75915

The following Applications for Compensation have been filed:

Applicants Fees Reguested Expenses Requested
STEVE ZAYLER 665.73 307.20
Trustee

Attorney for Trustee

U. S. Bankruptey Court 0.00

The trustee’s account shows:
Total Receipts Total Disbursements Balance

$ 2662.92 $0.00 $ 2662.92

In addition to the commissions and fees that may be allowed by the Court, liens and priority claims which
must be paid in advance of general creditors have been allowed in the total amount of

$.0.00 ; general unsecured claims have been allowed in the amount of $ 12383.73

The debtor has/has not been discharged.

Written objections to the Final Report, Application for Compensation and/or proposed Distributions must
be filed with the Clerk of the Court and served on the trustee at the above mentioned address within 30
days from the date of this notice. If no objections are filed, the Court may consider the Report and
Applications without hearing.

If objections are filed, a hearing will be held on

at The Jack Brooks Federal Courthouse, Room 112. Beaumont, Texasg 77701

Date: JAMES D. TOKOPH, Clerk of Court

By:

Deputy Clerk



LOPOSED DISTRIBUTION

A

> Number: 00-8049] Page | Date: July 18, 2003
btor Name: WYATT, ALBERT ROY
Ciaim® Payee Name Class  Priority Amount Paid to Date Claim Balance Proposed Pymt Funds Remaining
Beginning Balance $2,662.92
Stephen 1. Zayler Admin $665.73 $0.00 $665.73 §665.73 §1.997.19
COMPENSATION
Stephen I. Zayler Admin $307.20 $0.00 $307.20 §307.20 $1,689.99
EXPENSES
1 PHILLIPS 66 COMPANYS Unsec 070 $531.18 $0.00 $531.18 $72.4% 51,617.50
2 CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Unsec 070 $11,008.91 $0.00 $11,008.91 §1,502.37 $115.13
USA, N.A.
3 SEARS, ROEBUCK & CO. Unsec 070 $843.64 $0.00 $843.64 $115.13 $6.00
<< Totals >> $13,356.66 $0.00 $13,356.66 $2,662.92 $0.00

Proposed distribution is' dependent on the Court's rulings on administrative expenses, contest of claims, and/or objections made to this

proposed distribution.






